



2026:RJ-JP:16559

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Bail Application No. 1815/2026

Ajay S/o Surendra

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Jagdish Nagar

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Arti Sharma, Public Prosecutor

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA

Order

13/04/2026

Mr. Jagdish Nagar, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that for the accused NOC has been taken from him for engaging other counsel.

List the matter again on 20.04.2026.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J

Ashish Kumar /51