



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**



S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Bail Application No. 1815/2026

Ajay S/o Surendra, Aged About 30 Years, R/o Jagjeevan Ram Colony, Baran, Police Station Kotwali, Baran, District Baran (Raj.)
(At Present Confined In District Jail Baran)

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan, Through Pp

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Jagdish Nagar Mr. Tushar Panwar Mr. Satish Kumar Gurjar
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Aarti Sharma, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA

Order

20/04/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner, after arguing the matter at some length, seeks permission of the Court to withdraw the bail application.

Accordingly, the present bail application is dismissed as withdrawn.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J